Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Harris Publications, inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Future US, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Internal Address: Street Address: 4000 Shoreline Court, Suite 400 City: South San Francisco, CA 94080 State: California Country: USA Zip: 94080 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 3, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Callfornla Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/701786, 76/594421 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Revolver; Threat	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Chades Schud	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: <u>Future US. Inc.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4000 Shoreline Court. Suite 400	Enclosed
City: South San Francisco State: California Zip: 94080 Phone Number: 650-238-2555 Fax Number: 650-238-2304 Email Address: cschug@futureus-inc.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8188 Expiration Date 08/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Asignature Signature Charles Schug	March 13, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, HARRIS PUBLICATIONS INC., a New York corporation ("Harris") hereby assigns irrevocably to FUTURE US, INC., a California corporation, outright and forever throughout the world, all of Harris's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks "Revolver" and "Threat" (collectively, the "Marks"), including without limitation all national, foreign and state registrations, applications for registration and renewals and extensions thereof, and the right to apply for the foregoing, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights thereto, and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore and hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement or other violations of the Marks in the sole name of Harris, its successors or assigns. Harris agrees to execute any document in addition to this Assignment that Future US, Inc., deems necessary or appropriate to effect the rights granted above.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0783 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has executed this assignment as of the **3** day of March, 2006.

HARRIS PUBLICATIONS INC

Stanley Harris, President

State of New York) ss County of Markettan)

On Adrea 1, 2006, before me, To School personally appeared STANLEY HARRIS, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

FUTURE US, INC. 4000 SHORELINE COURT, SUITE 400 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94080

FAX COVER SHEET

Date: March 13, 2006

Page 1 of: 5

To:

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Assignment Recordation Services

Fax:

571-273-0140

Telephone:

From:

Charles Schug

650-238-2555

General Counsel

650-238-2304 (private fax)

MESSAGE: Attached is a Recordation Form Cover Sheet and related documents for the assignment of two trademarks, Revolver (No. 75/701786) and Threat (No. 76/594421).

THIS FACSIMILE AND THE INFORMATION IT CONTAINS IS INTENDED TO BE A CONFIDENTIAL COMMUNICATION TO THE PERSON OR ENTITY TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED ONLY. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FACSIMILE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL FAX TO THIS OFFICE BY MAIL.

RECORDED: 03/13/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0785